security certificates in instances; there were no such instances occurred during the reporting 

period except issue and allotment of shares; 

During the year ended 31st March, 2022, pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013,

the Company has allotted 15,10,000 (Fifteen Lakhs Ten Thousand) bonus shares of face value 

of INR 10/-

consequently there is increase in issued, subscribed, paid-up Share Capital of the Company; the

details of the issue and allotment of shares stated in D during the reporting period;

9. Keeping in abeyance the rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of

[...]

Name of the Bank and type of facility availed Secured/

Unsecured

Amount (in INR)

1. Flexi Term Loan from M/s. Bajaj Finance 

Limited

Secured 2,08,00,000/-

Sr. No. Type of Shares Increase in Authorized 

Share Capital

Classification of Shares

1. Equity Shares From INR 2,50,00,000/-

(Rupees Two Crore Fifty 

Lakhs Only) to INR 

3,50,00,000 (Rupees Three

Crore Fifty Lakhs Only)

INR 3,50,00,000 (Rupees 

Three Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) 

divided into 35,00,000 (Thirty 

Five Lakhs) Equity shares of 

INR 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each.   

2. Non- Voting Equity 

Shares

INR 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Lakhs Only) Non- Voting 

Equity Shares

INR 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty 

Lakhs Only) divided into 

5,00,000 (Five Lakhs Only)